FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATIC P.	10-26-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office D-2925	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar		101497579		documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     DANIEL G. STREIBIG     STREIBIG DEVELOPMENT, INC.	10.10.00	Name: PRECISION LENS Internal Address:	ving <del>patty(les</del> MANUFA(	CTURING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address: 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 1 CULLODON ROAD			
Nature of conveyance:				ST. MICHAEL, BARBADOS	
X Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠	No	
Other:					
Execution Date: AUGUST 21, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)  09/428,817  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: FRANK J. U Internal Address:			\$ 40		
Street Address: 4 VENTURE	RE, SUITE 300 A 92618	x Enclosed			
IRVINE, C		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number:			
		(Altach duplic	cate copy of this i	page if paying by deposit account)	
and the second s	A .	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
FRANK J. UXA		NAM	_	10/2/00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	Date	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document	3	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assist. Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on on before

Title

Date

10/2/00

PATENT REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0980

## EXHIBIT B

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel G. Streibig of 528 Ballwood, Ballwin, Missouri 63021 ("STREIBIG") have invented certain new and useful improvements for TINTED CONTACT LENS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which was filed on October 28, 1999 an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying STREIBIG as the sole inventor thereof, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/428,817;

WHEREAS, Streibig Development, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a place of business at 750 S. First Street, Pacific, Missouri 63069 ("DEVELOPMENT"), is owned by STREIBIG; and

WHEREAS, Precision Lens Manufacturing Technology, Inc., a Barbados corporation having a place of business at 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Building 1, Cullodon Road, Chelston Part, St. Michael, Barbados ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

STREIBIG has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to all Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and

DEVELOPMENT has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to all Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and

STREIBIG and DEVELOPMENT further agree to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as may be needed by ASSIGNEE, and still further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any and all facts

12

13977/01010/SF/5025175.8

known to STREIBIG or DEVELOPMENT regarding said invention and improvements whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS each represent that ASSIGNORS have the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that each ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgrights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.	gage, license, or other agreement affecti
Streibig Development, Inc.	
By:	August <u>21</u> , 2000
Address:	
Streibig Development, Inc. 750 S. First Street Pacific, Missouri 63069	
Daniel G. Streibig	August <u>7 (,</u> 2000
Daniel G. Streibig	
Address:	
Daniel G. Streibig 750 S. First Street Pacific, Missouri 63069	
State of CALIFORNIA  County of SAN MALEO	
On August 21, 2000 before r	ne, personally

[NOTARY PUBLIC]

[DATE]

appeared Daniel G Streibig personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

[REPRESENTATIVE] STREIBIG DEVECOPMENT, INC

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary

Notary Seal

